VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. 2013-03

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE PUTNAM COUNTY AUDITOR CERTIFY TO THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE THE TOTAL CURRENT TAX VALUATIONS AND THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF REVENUE THAT WOULD BE GENERATED BY THE TAX LEVY

WHEREAS, the Village of Ottoville, Ohio, for the purpose of paying for general construction has a renewal tax levy that will expire at the end of 2014 tax year;

WHEREAS, the Village of Ottoville Council upon due consideration desires to place the tax levy before the electors as a renewal of the existing levy;

WHEREAS, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.03 it is necessary to formally request the Putnam County Auditor, of Putnam County, Ohio, to certify to the Village of Ottoville the current tax valuation of said Village and dollar amount of revenue generated by the 1.95 mill levy; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, PUTNAM COUNTY, OHIO, that the Putnam County Auditor certify to the Village as follows:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The total current tax valuation of said Village of Ottoville.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> The dollar amount of revenue that would be generated by the 1.95 mil renewal levy.

DATE PASSED: May 20, 2013

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

Jeanne M Wannemacher Fiscal Officer, Village of Ottoville Ronald N. Miller Mayor, Village of Ottoville